505350669 02/28/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5397454

ASSIGNEE REEL/FRAME previously recorded on Reel 046267 Frame 0089. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
CONFINING THE ASSIGNMENT OF THE ASSIGNON(S) INTEREST.		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DR MICHAEL AFANASIEV	02/27/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MANATEE COUNTY FLORIDA, A BODY CORPORATE
Street Address:	215 MANATEE AVE. WEST
City:	BRADENTON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34205

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9965978

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 941-751-7900

**Email:** afanasievm@manateeschools.net

Correspondent Name: THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MANATEE COUNTY FLORIDA, A BODY

Address Line 1: 215 MANATEE AVE WEST

Address Line 4: BRADENTON, FLORIDA 34205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:DR. MICHAEL AFANASIEVSIGNATURE:/Dr. MICHAEL AFANASIEV/DATE SIGNED:02/28/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT#page2.tif

source=Cov\_2-08#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048463 FRAME: 0105

505350669

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I Dr. Michael Afanasiev

Is owner of said patent/application 9965978.

Whereas,

The SCHOOL BOARD OF MANATEE COUNTY FLORIDA,

A BODY CORPORATE.

215 MANATEE AVE. WEST

BRADENTON, FLORIDA 34205.

Assignor hereby assigns all rights, title and entire interest to the Assignee.

Thereafter referred to said assignee is acquiring the entire right and Interest in said patent/application <u>9965978</u>

Now therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I

Owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the

Entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.

Executed this February 27, 2019

Signature / Michael Afanasiev /

PATENT REEL: 048463 FRAME: 0106

PATENT REEL: 048463 FRAME: 0107

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5367398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 041009 Frame 0067. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DR MICHAEL AFANASIEV	02/01/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHOOL DISTRICT OF MANATEE COUNTY	
Street Address:	215 MANATEE AVE WEST	
City:	BRADENTON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34205	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9965978

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 941-751-7900

Email: AFANASIEVM@MANATEESCHOOLS.NET **Correspondent Name:** SCHOOL DISTRICT OF MANATEE COUNTY

215 MANATEE AVE W Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: **BRADENTON, FLORIDA 34205** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DR MICHAEL AFANASIEV	
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL AFANASIEV/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 02/08/2019		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 2** source=scan#page1.tif source=Assig D 1#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 048463 FRAME: 0108 **RECORDED: 02/28/2019**